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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner VIZIO, Inc. (“VIZIO”) hereby
appoints the following lead and backup counsel as its attorneys to transact all
business before the Patent and Trial Appeal Board in the United States Patent &

Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No.

7,730,507:
Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel
Cono A. Carrano (Reg. No. 39,623) Brock F. Wilson (Reg. No. 59,463)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP | Clark Gordon (Reg. No. 74,706)
2001 K. Street N.W. Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
Washington, DC 20006 4 Park Plaza #1900
Telephone: (202) 887-4000 Irvine, CA 92614
Facsimile: (202) 887-4288 Telephone: (949) 885-4100
Email: ccarrano@akingump.com Facsimile: (949) 885-4101

Email: bfwilson@akingump.com
Email: cgordon@akingump.com

Ryan S. Stronczer (Reg. No. 79,921)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
2001 K Street N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 887-4000

Facsimile: (202) 887-4288

Email: rstronczer@akingump.com

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

VIZIO.

Dated: August 26 , 2022 VIZIO, Inc.
By: ! )
Dennis Yeoh

VP, Deputy General Counsel
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney
was served by filing this document through the End-to-End System on August 26,
2022, as well as delivering a copy via overnight mail on the correspondence
address of record for the subject patent:

John R. Mattingly
Mattingly & Malur, PC
1800 Diagonal Road
Suite 210

Alexandria, VA 22314

Courtesy copies were also served electronically and via overnight mail on
Maxell, LTD through its Litigation counsel identified below:

Jamie B. Beaber

Kfir B. Levy

MAYER BROWN LLP
1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 263-3000
Facsimile: (202) 263-3300
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com
klevy@mayerbrown.com

Date: August 29, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Melanie Langford
Melanie Langford




